

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 7643/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2007 in CMWP No. 60383/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNDER DEVI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mehndi Imam, Adv. for  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, the matter stands adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master