

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16333 / 2008

SUN D E R D E V I & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Even though on last two occasions it was represented that the
counsel proposes to appear for the respondents, no vakalatnama and
counter affidavit has been filed.

Await return of notice.

List again on 12.5.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd