

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16333/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 07/12/2007 in CMWP No.60383/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNDER DEVI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSix week' time is allowed to file rejoinder  
affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master